

# cover of imports declines

OUR BUREAU

Mumbai, May 22

The foreign exchange reserves cover of imports declined a tad to 9.1 months as of December-end 2018, compared to 9.5 months at September-end 2018, according to the RBI's Report on Management of Foreign Exchange Reserves. The reserves cover of imports stood at 10.9 months and 11.3 months as of March-end 2018 and March-end 2017, respectively.

The reserves cover of imports is one of the measures of the adequacy of reserves. It is assessed in terms of the cover the reserves provide against volatile capital movements. The ratio of short-term debt (original maturity) to reserves, which was 26.1 per cent at September-end 2018, increased to 26.4 per cent at

December-end 2018, the report said.

The ratio of volatile capital flows (include cumulative portfolio inflows and outstanding short-term debt) to reserves increased from 88.4 per cent at September-end 2018 to 88.7 per cent at December-end 2018.

As of March-end, 2019, the RBI held 612.56 tonnes of gold, with 320.26 tonnes being held overseas in safe custody with the Bank of England and the Bank for International Settlements, while the remaining gold is held domestically.

In value terms (US dollar), the share of gold in the total foreign exchange reserves increased marginally from about 5.08 per cent as of September-end 2018 to about 5.59 per cent as of March-end, 2019.

# for group entities under way

VENKATESH GANESH

Mumbai, May 22

IL&FS has initiated a claims-management process for its 70 group entities to clarify financial liabilities and facilitate the settlement process.

In a letter, a copy of which is with *BusinessLine*, the troubled infrastructure financing company has listed out that it has classified five Indian group entities in the 'green' category, which means it is ready to be sold off.

Additionally, two Indian entities have been categorised as 'red'. The classification of the remaining 11 Indian IL&FS Group companies is presently underway, the affidavit noted. However, these remaining 11 entities account for about ₹469.6 crore of the domestic external



fund-based debt. Grant Thornton India has been appointed as the claims-management advisor to oversee the process.

Details of the 70 entities, including forms and formats, will be available on the IL&FS website to facilitate claims. All financial and operational creditors to these 70 entities have to submit proof of their liabilities claim up to October 15 last year, the note said.

## TELANGANA LIMITED

Bids under e-auction of equipment of 41.90 km of Control cable. (2) s. Special Energy Collection Devices etc. Contact Nos: 222/3636/ 3583/

f Engineer/P&MM

## ED

114/A/2.

1.

venkys.com

to provisions of accounting, Audit, shares of those the past 7 (Seven) to IEPF Authority. le to be transferred www.venkys.com

earing in the above at aforementioned sted copy of PAN e for claiming the to IEPF Authority. khil Borlikar on m for any further

's (India) Limited

Sd/-



## THE LAKSHMI MILLS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1910PLC000093

Regd. Office : 686, Avanashi Road, Coimbatore - 641 037. Phone: 0422-2245461

E-mail : contact@lakshnimills.com website: www.lakshnimills.com

### Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2019

(₹.in lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	6,834.42	5,893.98	7,531.63	25,151.98	24,350.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(352.95)	(386.72)	178.74	(386.33)	495.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(352.95)	(386.72)	178.74	(414.90)	273.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Exceptional items and Tax	(994.55)	(501.10)	112.49	(793.12)	142.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period) (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(13,275.04)	(2,234.15)	5,043.86	(4,699.63)	13,447.64
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 100/- each)	695.55	695.55	695.55	695.55	695.55
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 100/- each)					
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	(142.99)	(72.04)	16.17	(114.03)	20.46
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	(142.99)	(72.04)	16.17	(114.03)	20.46

**Note : 1.** The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 as audited and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board at its meeting held on 22 May 2019 has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22 May 2019. **2.** The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of ₹5/- (5%) per equity share of ₹.100/- each for the year 2018-19. **3.** The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. **4.** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.lakshnimills.com

For THE LAKSHMI MILLS COMPANY LIMITED

# சர்க்கை கலந்தாய்வு

நிக்கோபார் தீவில் வசித்து வந்த மாணவ, மாணவியர் கலந்து கொண்டனர். தொடர்ந்து இரண்டாவது நாளான பொதுப் பிரிவினருக்கான கலந்தாய்வு புதன்கிழமை நடைபெற்றது.

இதில் பிஏ பொருளியல், பிஏ சுற்றுலா மேலாண்மை, பி.காம், பிகாம் சிஏ, பி எஸ்சி கணினியல் ஆகிய பாடங்களுக்கு கலந்தாய்வு நடைபெற்றது.

இதில் 700க்கும் மேற்பட்டோர் கலந்து கொண்டனர். இதில் 300க்கு மேற்பட்ட மாணவர்களுக்கு சேர்க்கை ஆணை வழங்கப்பட்டது.

மீதம் உள்ள இடங்களுக்கு ஜூன் 3ஆம் தேதி 2 ஆம் கட்ட கலந்தாய்வு நடைபெற இருக்கிறது. இத்தகவலை கல்லூரி முதல்வர் சொர்ணலதா ஜோசப் தெரிவித்தார்.

அரசு மேல்

கல் சொல் கேள்



நந்த  
ார்

இயற்கை நிறம்  
மாம்பழத்தின் சுவை

மாம்பழ  
மினி ரசமலாய்



அண்பைச் சுவை அழகான அழகு  
Pure Ghee

DOWNLOAD OUR APP SKS  
Available on Google play  
Download on the App Store  
Online [bitykrishnasweets.com](http://bitykrishnasweets.com)

ஸ்ரீ கிருஷ்ண ஸ்வீட்சஸ்

## நாம்: முலம்

லில் அவர்கள் முலத்தில் கூறியி

டா, காட்வின் முன்விரோதம் பரும் அடிக்கடி நிவந்தனர். சம்பத்தொட்டி பகுதி ஜூடன் நாங்கள் நின்று பேசிக் ம். அப்போது ன் பிரிட்டோ, டம் தகராறு துப் பேசியதால் கத்தியால் குத்தி ன். எங்கள் நண் னால் பழிக்குப் கையில் தூரத்திச் ிட்டோவை குத் இவ்வாறு வாக் பதாக போலீஸ் ிகிறது. இதைய ியக்குமார் இரு ஸார் ஜே.எம் ரத்தில் ஆஜர்ப டைத்தனர்.



ESTD - 1918

### தி லக்ஷ்மி மில்ஸ் கம்பெனி லிமிடெட்

CIN: L17111TZ1910PLC000093

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : 686, அவனாசி சாலை, கோயமுத்தூர் - 641 037. Phone: 0422-2245461

E-mail: [contact@lakshnimills.com](mailto:contact@lakshnimills.com) website: [www.lakshnimills.com](http://www.lakshnimills.com)

31.03.2019 அன்றுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டிற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை (தனித்த) அறிக்கை (ரூபாய் இலட்சங்களில்)

விபரங்கள்	முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு			முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு	
	31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
1. மொத்த வருமானம்					
2. நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம் (அசாதாரண செலவுகள் மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன்)	6,834.42 (352.95)	5,893.98 (386.72)	7,531.63 178.74	25,151.98 (386.33)	24,350.12 495.80
3. நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம் (வரிக்கு முன் மற்றும் அசாதாரண செலவுகளுக்குப் பின்)	(352.95)	(386.72)	178.74	(414.90)	273.00
4. நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம் (வரி மற்றும் அசாதாரண செலவுகளுக்குப் பின்)	(994.55)	(501.10)	112.49	(793.12)	142.29
5. மொத்த விரிபொருள் அகப்படுத்தவல்ல வருமானம் (நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம் (வரிக்குப் பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிபொருள் அகப்படுத்தவல்ல வருமானம் வரிக்குப்பின்)	(13,275.04)	(2,234.15)	5,043.86	(4,699.63)	13,447.64
6. பங்கு மூலதனம் (அக மதிப்பு ரூ. 100/-)	695.55	695.55	695.55	695.55	695.55
7. பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கு வருமானம் (அக மதிப்பு ரூ. 100/-)					
(1) அடிப்படை	(142.99)	(72.04)	16.17	(114.03)	20.46
(2) நீர்த்த	(142.99)	(72.04)	16.17	(114.03)	20.46

**குறிப்பு :** 1. மேற்குறிப்பிட்ட நிதி நிலை அறிக்கை கம்பெனி தணிக்கை குழுக் கூட்டத்தில் பரிசீலிக்கப்பட்டு 22.05.2019 அன்று நடந்த இயக்குநர் குழுக் கூட்டத்தில் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டது. 2. கம்பெனியின் இயக்குநர் குழு 2018-19-ஆம் ஆண்டுக்கான பங்கு லாபத்திற்கு ரூ. 5/- (5%) முகமதிப்பு ரூ. 100/- கொண்ட ஒரு பங்கிற்கு சிபாரிசு செய்துள்ளது. 3. 31.03.2019 மற்றும் 31.03.2018 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டுக்கான முடிவுகள், முழு நிதியாண்டின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட முடிவுகள் மற்றும் அந்தந்த நிதியாண்டின் முதல் மூன்று காலாண்டுகளின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட முடிவுகளுக்கு இடையேயான, சமன் செய்த தொகையாகும். 4. இந்திய காப்பாண்மை மற்றும் பரிமாற்று வாரியம் (பட்டியல் கடமை மற்றும் வெளியீட்டுத் தேவை) ஒழுங்கு முறை 2015, ஒழுங்குமுறை எண் 33-ன் படி பங்கு வர்த்தக மையத்தில் தாக்கல் செய்த 31.03.2019 அன்றுடன் முடிந்த விரிவான காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டு நிதி நிலை அறிக்கையின் கருக்கமாகும். விரிவான காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டு நிதி நிலை அறிக்கை பங்கு வர்த்தக மைய வலையதளம் : BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் வலையதளம் [www.lakshnimills.com](http://www.lakshnimills.com) ஆகியவற்றில் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது.

கோயமுத்தூர்  
22.05.2019

தி லக்ஷ்மி மில்ஸ் கம்பெனி லிமிடெட் க்காக  
ச. பதி  
தலைவர் & நிர்வாக இயக்குநர்